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Benwick Briefing 12/07/2024 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
  
Message from Mrs Talbot: 
It's hard to believe we only have one more week left of this school year, it's flown by. That means it's 

time for end of year reports; this year they will be delivered to you via school email (if you require a 
paper copy please ask in the school office). If your child has undertaken statutory assessments, these will 
be emailed to you as well (Reception Foundation Stage Profile, Year 1 Phonics, Year 4 Table Multiplication 
Table Check and Year 6 SATs and Teacher assessments). So that we don't crash our system with the high 
volume of emails scheduled to be sent after school today, they are scheduled at 15 minute intervals, so 
please don't be concerned if you receive a report for one child but not another, they should all arrive by 
5pm. 
  
We are looking forward to the disco tonight, advance thanks to our brilliant FOBs and helpers for all the 
advance preparation and ongoing work this evening, we are sure everyone will have a fabulous time. 
  
We still have lots to look forward to next week,  there is the KS2 performance on Monday at 2.15pm, (a 
simple mix of favourite poems and songs joined together with dialogue the children have improvised 
themselves.)  Our Speed Kick Challenge assembly will be on Tuesday afternoon, which will reveal the 

fundraising total and award prizes and we have our Leavers' assembly on Thursday afternoon at 2.30pm 
where we say a fond farewell to our Year 6 pupils. 
   
Have a lovely weekend, 
  
Best wishes, 
Mrs Talbot - Headteacher 
 
Tiger Bus Pass for Children 
Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority have introduced a new Tiger bus pass giving all 
young people in the county the ability to purchase any single bus fare for £1. Attached is a poster 
explaining the service further.  
  
The Tiger card is free and easy for parents to apply for. Instructions on how to get a card and conditions 
for use can be found here: £1 Bus Fare - Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Combined Authority 
(cambridgeshirepeterborough-ca.gov.uk) 
  
Lost cuddly toy dog 
I have been looking after a beautiful cuddly toy dog wearing an England shirt with a bow tie since 

Tuesday. He was found on the playground at the end of the day, we believe he may belong to a younger 

sibling who came to collect a child at the school. I'd love to reunite him with his owner.   
   
School Lunches 
Please make sure you have ordered your child's school lunch up to the end of term.  
  
Have a lovely weekend.   
  
Kind Regards 
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Mrs Rachael Barton 
School Secretary  
  
Important Dates: 
  

Friday 12th July                                              FOBS Leavers Disco (All children welcome) 

Monday 15th July                                            KS2 Performance 2.15pm 

Thursday 18th July                                          YR6 Leavers Assembly 2.30pm 

Monday 22nd July                                           INSET DAY- No children in school 

Tuesday 23rd July- Friday 30th August              Summer Holidays 

....................................................................................................................................... 

2024-25 School Year 

Tuesday 3rd September                                   INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 4th September                               Term Starts 

Monday 23rd September                                  School Photo's  

Friday 27th September                                    Flu Vaccinations 

Thursday 3rd October                                      The BIG School Lunch 

Monday 14th October- Friday 18th October       Bikeability Level 2  

Wednesday 18th December                             Whole School Panto Trip                                  

Monday 28th Oct- Friday 1st Nov                     Half Term 

Monday 23rd December- Monday 6th January   Christmas Holidays 

Monday 6th January 2025                               INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 17th- Friday 21st February 2025          Half Term 

Friday 4th April 2025                                       INSET DAY- No children in school 

Monday 7th- Monday- Monday 21st April 2025   Easter Holidays 

Tuesday 29th April 2025                                  Bikeability Level 1 

Monday 5th May 2025                                      Bank Holiday 

Monday 12th May- Thursday 15th May                YR6 SATs 

Monday 26th- Friday 30th May 2025                  Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025                                     INSET DAY- No children in school 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025                                INSET DAY- No children in school 



      

Thursday 24th July- Friday 29th August 2025      Summer Holidays 

 

 


